

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Stephen K. Davis
Plaintiff and Respondent

v.

Fresno Unified School District, and
Harris Construction Co., Inc.

Defendants and Petitioners

No. S266344

Court of Appeal
No. F079811

After a Published Decision by the Court of Appeal,
Fifth Appellate District

**PETITIONER HARRIS CONSTRUCTION CO.'S
REPLY BRIEF**

*Myron Moskovitz (SBN 36476)
MOSKOVITZ APPELLATE TEAM
90 Crocker Avenue
Oakland, CA 94611
(510) 384-0354

Timothy L. Thompson (SBN 133537)
Mandy L. Jeffcoach (SBN 232313)
WHITNEY THOMPSON &
JEFFCOACH
8050 N. Palm Ave., Ste. 110
Fresno, CA 93711

Jerry H. Mann (SBN 95466)
BAKER MANOCK & JENSEN, PC
5260 North Palm, Suite 421
Fresno, CA 93704

Counsel for Petitioner
Harris Construction Co., Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

INTRODUCTION 5

I. LEASE-LEASEBACK CONTRACTS ARE INTEGRAL TO THE BONDS THAT FINANCE THEM. 9

A. Due to Federal Income Tax Laws, Lease-Leaseback Contracts and the Bonds Are Directly Related. 9

B. Lease-Leaseback Contracts Facilitate Payment of the Bonds That Funded Them. 10

II. DAVIS IS NOT ENTITLED TO A TRIAL..... 12

III. THIS COURT SHOULD CONSIDER WHETHER CERTAIN OBJECTIONS TO LEASE-LEASEBACK CONTRACTS HAVE MERIT..... 17

CONCLUSION 19

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>California Taxpayers Action Network v. Taber Construction, Inc.</i> (2017) 12 Cal.App.5th 115	6
<i>Davis v. Fresno Unified School District</i> (2015) 237 Cal.App.4th 261	6
<i>Green v. Community Redevelopment Agency</i> (1979) 96 Cal.App.3d 491	13
<i>Larson v. City & County of San Francisco</i> (2011) 192 Cal.App.4th 1263.....	15
<i>Lincoln Place Tenants Ass’n v. City of Los Angeles</i> (2007) 155 Cal.App.4th 425.....	16
<i>Los Alamitos Unified School District v. Howard Contracting, Inc.</i> (2014) 229 Cal.App.4th 1222	6
<i>Martin-Bragg v. Moore</i> (2013) 219 Cal.App.4th 367.....	15
<i>McGee v. Torrance Unified School District</i> (2020) 49 Cal.App.5th 814.....	13, 17
<i>McLeod v. Vista Unified School Dist.</i> (2008) 158 Cal.App.4th 1156.....	13
<i>Millbrae School Dist. v. Superior Court</i> (1989) 209 Cal.App.3d 1494	13
<i>Miller v. McKinnon</i> (1942) 20 Cal.2d 83.....	8
<i>Press v. Lucky Stores, Inc.</i> (1983) 34 Cal.3d 311	7
<i>Thompson v. Call</i> (1985) 38 Cal.3d 633	8

Vasquez v. State of California (2008)
45 Cal.4th 243 7

Statutes

Code Civ. Proc. § 860 12
Code Civ. Proc. § 863 12
Code Civ. Proc. § 867 12
Ed. Code § 17406..... 7
Gov. Code § 53511..... 12

Other Authorities

7 Witkin, *Cal. Proc. 5th Judgment*, § 7 (2020) 14
